



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0116-0133 **Counties:** REDDING
Letting Date: December 02, 2015 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 005 **Project(s):** 0053(109)
Contract Time: 182 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Replacement of Bridge No. 01018 in Redding, CT

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 1,400.000	22.00000	30,800.00	30.00000	42,000.00	15.00000	21,000.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202216 84.000	35.00000	2,940.00	72.00000	6,048.00	50.00000	4,200.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0040	0202529 176.000	1.50000	264.00	3.00000	528.00	2.00000	352.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0050	0203202 434.000	25.00000	10,850.00	32.00000	13,888.00	30.00000	13,020.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.						
0060	0204001 505.000	275.00000	138,875.00	600.00000	303,000.00	120.00000	60,600.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING l.f.						
0070	0205003 25.000	10.00000	250.00	25.00000	625.00	10.00000	250.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP c.y.						
0080	0209001 1,813.000	1.25000	2,266.25	2.00000	3,626.00	4.00000	7,252.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0090	0210820 2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS) est.						
0100	0212000 605.000	60.00000	36,300.00	60.00000	36,300.00	45.00000	27,225.00
	SUBBASE c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0213000	3.000	80.00000	240.00	150.00000	450.00	100.00000	300.00
GRAVEL FILL	c.y.						
0120 0213100	53.000	70.00000	3,710.00	65.00000	3,445.00	100.00000	5,300.00
GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0130 0216000	277.000	70.00000	19,390.00	60.00000	16,620.00	70.00000	19,390.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0140 0219001	1,506.000	2.50000	3,765.00	9.00000	13,554.00	3.00000	4,518.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0150 0406170	313.000	145.00000	45,385.00	125.00000	39,125.00	124.00000	38,812.00
HMA S1	ton						
0160 0406171	470.000	125.00000	58,750.00	110.00000	51,700.00	124.00000	58,280.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
0170 0406173	27.000	185.00000	4,995.00	180.00000	4,860.00	225.00000	6,075.00
HMA S0.25	ton						
0180 0406236	363.000	11.00000	3,993.00	10.00000	3,630.00	5.00000	1,815.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0190 0406303	100.000	22.00000	2,200.00	22.00000	2,200.00	20.00000	2,000.00
SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0200 0503001	(1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	302,000.00000	302,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0210 0514205	227.000	300.00000	68,100.00	436.00000	98,972.00	300.00000	68,100.00
PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (3'-0" X 2'-3")	l.f.						
0220 0514212	530.000	400.00000	212,000.00	436.00000	231,080.00	400.00000	212,000.00
PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 2'-3")	l.f.						
0230 0521001	10,580.000	1.25000	13,225.00	1.00000	10,580.00	1.00000	10,580.00
ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240 0601000	3.000	785.00000	2,355.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0250 0601201	246.000	850.00000	209,100.00	650.00000	159,900.00	700.00000	172,200.00
CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.						
0260 0601275	1.000	300,000.00000	300,000.00	425,000.00000	425,000.00	260,000.00000	260,000.00
PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270 0601504	37.000	24.00000	888.00	20.00000	740.00	10.00000	370.00
1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0280 0602000	1,700.000	1.60000	2,720.00	1.05000	1,785.00	2.00000	3,400.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0290 0602006	25,400.000	2.00000	50,800.00	1.25000	31,750.00	1.30000	33,020.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED	lb.						
0300 0603028	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
CONTAINMENT AND OIL ABSORBENT BOOMS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0310 0651001	5.000	45.00000	225.00	150.00000	750.00	50.00000	250.00
BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0320 0651208	45.000	100.00000	4,500.00	75.00000	3,375.00	70.00000	3,150.00
15" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (TYPE II)	l.f.						
0330 0702101	40,000.000	1.05000	42,000.00	0.75000	30,000.00	0.50000	20,000.00
FURNISHING STEEL PILES	lb.						
0340 0702109	691.000	145.00000	100,195.00	240.00000	165,840.00	500.00000	345,500.00
PRE-AUGERING OF PILES	l.f.						
0350 0702111	605.000	45.00000	27,225.00	10.00000	6,050.00	100.00000	60,500.00
DRIVING STEEL PILES	l.f.						
0360 0702214	2.000	8,250.00000	16,500.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 50' LONG)	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370 0702797	2.000	5,265.00000	10,530.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST			ea.				
0380 0702929	48.000	2,000.00000	96,000.00	1,800.00000	86,400.00	2,000.00000	96,000.00
DRILL ROCK SOCKET FOR PILE FOUNDATIONS ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0390 0703011	143.000	125.00000	17,875.00	88.00000	12,584.00	83.00000	11,869.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP			c.y.				
0400 0707009	455.000	150.00000	68,250.00	135.00000	61,425.00	130.00000	59,150.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **			s.y.				
0410 0708001	154.000	50.00000	7,700.00	15.00000	2,310.00	10.00000	1,540.00
DAMPPROOFING			s.y.				
0420 0821206	160.000	65.00000	10,400.00	60.00000	9,600.00	60.00000	9,600.00
PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (24" X 32")			l.f.				
0430 0822001	100.000	27.00000	2,700.00	65.00000	6,500.00	50.00000	5,000.00
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB			l.f.				
0440 0904487	175.000	215.00000	37,625.00	190.00000	33,250.00	200.00000	35,000.00
METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL) ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0450 0910170	1,169.000	45.00000	52,605.00	42.00000	49,098.00	42.00000	49,098.00
METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0460 0910890	4.000	5,200.00000	20,800.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	4,000.00000	16,000.00
R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0470 0911923	1.000	2,300.00000	2,300.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0911924	5.000	2,300.00000	11,500.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	10,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	0912499	464.000	3.00000	1,392.00	6.00000	2,784.00	5.00000	2,320.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0500	0912503	359.000	5.00000	1,795.00	6.00000	2,154.00	6.00000	2,154.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0510	0912506	2.000	50.00000	100.00	100.00000	200.00	50.00000	100.00
	REMOVE SINGLE POST	ea.						
0520	0917010	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0530	0925201	297.000	60.00000	17,820.00	45.00000	13,365.00	50.00000	14,850.00
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.						
0540	0944000	931.000	11.00000	10,241.00	7.00000	6,517.00	4.00000	3,724.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0550	0949000	230.000	9.00000	2,070.00	9.00000	2,070.00	10.00000	2,300.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0560	0949149	8.000	65.00000	520.00	50.00000	400.00	50.00000	400.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0570	0949237	8.000	65.00000	520.00	60.00000	480.00	50.00000	400.00
	CORYLUS AMERICANA, AMERICAN HAZELNUT 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.						
0580	0949828	23.000	75.00000	1,725.00	70.00000	1,610.00	30.00000	690.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0590	0949871	5.000	65.00000	325.00	60.00000	300.00	60.00000	300.00
	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTONBUSH, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0600	0949876	15.000	65.00000	975.00	60.00000	900.00	60.00000	900.00
	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD, 24" - 36" HT.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0610 0949896	35.000	75.00000	2,625.00	70.00000	2,450.00	60.00000	2,100.00
HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.							
	ea.						
0620 0949917	23.000	65.00000	1,495.00	60.00000	1,380.00	80.00000	1,840.00
SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.							
	ea.						
0630 0949926	13.000	65.00000	845.00	60.00000	780.00	60.00000	780.00
VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, HIGHBUSH BLUEBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.							
	ea.						
0640 0949958	40.000	65.00000	2,600.00	60.00000	2,400.00	55.00000	2,200.00
VIBURNUM RECOGNATUM, NORTHERN ARROWWOOD 2' - 3' HT. B.B.							
	ea.						
0650 0950013	931.000	5.50000	5,120.50	5.00000	4,655.00	3.00000	2,793.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING							
	s.y.						
0660 0950019	931.000	3.50000	3,258.50	3.00000	2,793.00	2.00000	1,862.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.y.						
0670 0950040	1,050.000	7.00000	7,350.00	6.00000	6,300.00	1.50000	1,575.00
CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.y.						
0680 0950043	9,450.000	0.70000	6,615.00	0.70000	6,615.00	0.10000	945.00
WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.f.						
0690 0952051	2,100.000	6.65000	13,965.00	6.00000	12,600.00	5.50000	11,550.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **							
	s.y.						
0700 0969062	8.000	5,500.00000	44,000.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **							
	mo.						
0710 0970006	34,000.000	1.00000	34,000.00	1.00000	34,000.00	1.00000	34,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0720	0970007	160.000	55.00000	8,800.00	35.00000	5,600.00	50.00000	8,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0730	0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	478,000.00000	478,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0740	0974001	91.000	250.00000	22,750.00	250.00000	22,750.00	100.00000	9,100.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0750	0975004	(1.000)	280,012.24000	280,012.24	250,000.00000	250,000.00	330,000.00000	330,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0760	0976002	353.000	1.00000	353.00	0.80000	282.40	1.00000	353.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0770	0977001	25.000	18.75000	468.75	18.00000	450.00	20.00000	500.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0780	0978002	25.000	80.00000	2,000.00	90.00000	2,250.00	50.00000	1,250.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0790	0979003	8.000	125.00000	1,000.00	110.00000	880.00	150.00000	1,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0800	0980001	(1.000)	58,250.00000	58,250.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00	378,000.00000	378,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS						
0810	1131002	28.000	75.00000	2,100.00	40.00000	1,120.00	85.00000	2,380.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0820	1206023	(1.000)	1,250.00000	1,250.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	300.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0830	1208929	50.000	25.00000	1,250.00	60.00000	3,000.00	75.00000	3,750.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID				(1) McNamee Construction Corp.		(2) New England Infrastructure, Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0840	1209114	1,098.000		0.42000	461.16	0.40000	439.20	0.50000	549.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0850	1209124	945.000		0.42000	396.90	0.40000	378.00	0.50000	472.50
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0860	1210101	945.000		1.00000	945.00	1.00000	945.00	1.00000	945.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0870	1210102	1,098.000		1.00000	1,098.00	1.00000	1,098.00	1.00000	1,098.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0880	1210105	38.000		4.65000	176.70	4.00000	152.00	4.00000	152.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0890	1220027	406.000		40.00000	16,240.00	25.00000	10,150.00	20.00000	8,120.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
Section Totals:				\$2,774,000.00		\$2,847,335.60		\$3,411,668.50	
Contract Totals				\$2,774,000.00		\$2,847,335.60		\$3,411,668.50	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID				(4) NJR Construction, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units								
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001	(1.000)		330,000.00000	330,000.00				
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	0202000	1,400.000		30.00000	42,000.00				
	EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0030	0202216	84.000	60.00000	5,040.00			
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.					
0040	0202529	176.000	4.00000	704.00			
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.					
0050	0203202	434.000	40.00000	17,360.00			
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.					
0060	0204001	505.000	750.00000	378,750.00			
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.					
0070	0205003	25.000	20.00000	500.00			
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.					
0080	0209001	1,813.000	4.00000	7,252.00			
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.					
0090	0210820	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00			
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.					
0100	0212000	605.000	60.00000	36,300.00			
	SUBBASE	c.y.					
0110	0213000	3.000	150.00000	450.00			
	GRAVEL FILL	c.y.					
0120	0213100	53.000	60.00000	3,180.00			
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.					
0130	0216000	277.000	60.00000	16,620.00			
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.					
0140	0219001	1,506.000	4.00000	6,024.00			
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.					
0150	0406170	313.000	138.00000	43,194.00			
	HMA S1	ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0160	0406171	470.000	120.00000	56,400.00			
	HMA S0.5	ton					
0170	0406173	27.000	200.00000	5,400.00			
	HMA S0.25	ton					
0180	0406236	363.000	11.00000	3,993.00			
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal					
0190	0406303	100.000	35.00000	3,500.00			
	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0200	0503001	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00			
	REMOVAL OF SUPERSTRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0210	0514205	227.000	660.00000	149,820.00			
	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (3'-0" X 2'-3")	l.f.					
0220	0514212	530.000	660.00000	349,800.00			
	PRESTRESSED DECK UNITS (4'-0" X 2'-3")	l.f.					
0230	0521001	10,580.000	1.00000	10,580.00			
	ELASTOMERIC BEARING PADS	c.i.					
0240	0601000	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00			
	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0250	0601201	246.000	1,000.00000	246,000.00			
	CLASS "F" CONCRETE	c.y.					
0260	0601275	1.000	320,000.00000	320,000.00			
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENTS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0270	0601504	37.000	6.00000	222.00			
	1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0280	0602000	1,700.000	2.00000	3,400.00			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0290	0602006 25,400.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - EPOXY COATED lb.	1.50000	38,100.00				
0300	0603028 (1.000) CONTAINMENT AND OIL ABSORBENT BOOMS ** See Special Provisions ** LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
0310	0651001 5.000 BEDDING MATERIAL c.y.	100.00000	500.00				
0320	0651208 45.000 15" ALUMINIZED CORRUGATED METAL PIPE (TYPE II) l.f.	70.00000	3,150.00				
0330	0702101 40,000.000 FURNISHING STEEL PILES lb.	4.00000	160,000.00				
0340	0702109 691.000 PRE-AUGERING OF PILES l.f.	230.00000	158,930.00				
0350	0702111 605.000 DRIVING STEEL PILES l.f.	14.00000	8,470.00				
0360	0702214 2.000 TEST PILE (STEEL HP 12 X 84 - 50' LONG) ea.	500.00000	1,000.00				
0370	0702797 2.000 DYNAMIC PILE DRIVING ANALYSIS (P.D.A.) TEST ea.	300.00000	600.00				
0380	0702929 48.000 DRILL ROCK SOCKET FOR PILE FOUNDATIONS ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	2,320.00000	111,360.00				
0390	0703011 143.000 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP c.y.	70.00000	10,010.00				
0400	0707009 455.000 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	140.00000	63,700.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0410	0708001	154.000	12.00000	1,848.00			
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
0420	0821206	160.000	70.00000	11,200.00			
	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (24" X 32")	l.f.					
0430	0822001	100.000	50.00000	5,000.00			
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.					
0440	0904487	175.000	200.00000	35,000.00			
	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0450	0910170	1,169.000	42.00000	49,098.00			
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0460	0910890	4.000	4,500.00000	18,000.00			
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT SAFETY SHAPE PARAPET ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0470	0911923	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0480	0911924	5.000	2,000.00000	10,000.00			
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0490	0912499	464.000	6.00000	2,784.00			
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.					
0500	0912503	359.000	6.00000	2,154.00			
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.					
0510	0912506	2.000	50.00000	100.00			
	REMOVE SINGLE POST	ea.					
0520	0917010	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00			
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0530	0925201	297.000	50.00000	14,850.00			
	PAVEMENT FOR RAILING	s.y.					
0540	0944000	931.000	8.00000	7,448.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0550	0949000	230.000	10.00000	2,300.00			
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.					
0560	0949149	8.000	50.00000	400.00			
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.					
0570	0949237	8.000	60.00000	480.00			
	CORYLUS AMERICANA, AMERICAN HAZELNUT 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.					
0580	0949828	23.000	70.00000	1,610.00			
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.					
0590	0949871	5.000	60.00000	300.00			
	CEPHALANTHUS OCCIDENTALIS, BUTTONBUSH, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0600	0949876	15.000	60.00000	900.00			
	CORNUS AMOMUM, SILKY DOGWOOD, 24" - 36" HT.	ea.					
0610	0949896	35.000	70.00000	2,450.00			
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0620	0949917	23.000	60.00000	1,380.00			
	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0630	0949926	13.000	60.00000	780.00			
	VACCINIUM CORYMBOSUM, Highbush Blueberry, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.					
0640	0949958	40.000	60.00000	2,400.00			
	VIBURNUM RECOGNATUM, NORTHERN Arrowwood 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0650	0950013	931.000	5.00000	4,655.00			
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.					
0660	0950019	931.000	4.00000	3,724.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0670	0950040	1,050.000	6.50000	6,825.00			
	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0680	0950043	9,450.000	0.70000	6,615.00			
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0690	0952051	2,100.000	6.00000	12,600.00			
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0700	0969062	8.000	6,000.00000	48,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					
0710	0970006	34,000.000	1.00000	34,000.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.					
0720	0970007	160.000	60.00000	9,600.00			
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr					
0730	0971001	(1.000)	310,000.00000	310,000.00			
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0740	0974001	91.000	200.00000	18,200.00			
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.					
0750	0975004	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00			
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0760	0976002	353.000	2.00000	706.00			
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0770	0977001	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00			
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0780	0978002	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00			
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0790	0979003	8.000	130.00000	1,040.00			
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.					
0800	0980001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00			
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	LS					
0810	1131002	28.000	50.00000	1,400.00			
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day					
0820	1206023	(1.000)	2,000.00000	2,000.00			
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0830	1208929	50.000	80.00000	4,000.00			
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IV REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.					
0840	1209114	1,098.000	0.50000	549.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.					
0850	1209124	945.000	0.60000	567.00			
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.					
0860	1210101	945.000	1.00000	945.00			
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0870	1210102	1,098.000	1.00000	1,098.00			
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.					
0880	1210105	38.000	10.00000	380.00			
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NJR Construction, LLC					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0890	1220027	406.000	25.00000	10,150.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
Section Totals:			\$3,962,095.00				
Contract Totals			\$3,962,095.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum